essence of the chosen site, creating a meaningful dialogue between place, 
culture, and design.  

Visual Communication (10%):  

The clarity, aesthetic beauty, and effectiveness of the presentation in conveying 
the design concept. 

5.0 ENTRANCE FEE 

5.1  A non-refundable entrance fee of RM108.00 including 8% SST (Ringgit 
Malaysia One Hundred and Eight Only) shall be payable upon registration. 

6.0 COMPETITION STAGES 

6.1  The Competition will be conducted in a single stage comprising the following: 

6.1.1  Opening and Registration 
6.1.2  Closing and Submission 
6.1.3  Judging and Award